VCCS300 Series
USER MANUAL
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 1 of 22     Vox Power Limited | Unit 2, Red Cow Interchange Estate, Ballymount, Dublin 22, D22 Y8H2, Ireland | T +353 1 4591161 | www.vox-power.com
DOC-MN-008-03, VCCS300 User Manual
300W | 600W | 900W
Scalable
2” x 4” x 1.61”

VCCS300 Series Overview 1
Contents 2
Part Numbers and Ordering Information 3
Important installation information 4
Product Operation 5
Output Performance (12V, 24V & 48V Models) 7
Efficiency Performance 9
Power Ratings 10
Component Temperatures 11
Mechanical Dimensions and Mounting 12
Connector details 13
Safety 14
EMC Compliance 15
Reliability 17
Installing your VCCS300 Product 18
Accessories 22
Page 3 of 22     Vox Power Limited | Unit 2, Red Cow Interchange Estate, Ballymount, Dublin 22, D22 Y8H2, Ireland | T +353 1 4591161 | www.vox-power.com
DOC-MN-008-03, VCCS300 User Manual
Part Numbers and Ordering Information
SUMMARY SPECIFICATION
Model
Nominal
voltage
Rated current Rated Power Ripple
Load
regulation
Line regulation OVP
VCCS300X-12 (1) 12V 25A 300W (2) 180mV ±50mV ±0.1%VNOM 15V
VCCS300X-24 (1) 24V 12.5A 300W (2) 240mV ±50mV ±0.1% VNOM 30V
VCCS300X-48 (1) 48V 6.25A 300W (2) 480mV ±50mV ±0.1% VNOM 60V
1. X = S for ITE, M for Medical
2. Subject to appropriate deratings.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SERIES
VCCS300 S - 12 - 0 0 0
Factory use
 Product Family             Output Voltage
 S – Industrial             Standard
 M - Medical             12/24/48
 Industrial unit has ITE approvals (IEC62368), Medical unit has medical approvals (IEC60601)
Contact your Distributor or Vox Power representative for information regarding non-standard output voltage requirements
Page 4 of 22     Vox Power Limited | Unit 2, Red Cow Interchange Estate, Ballymount, Dublin 22, D22 Y8H2, Ireland | T +353 1 4591161 | www.vox-power.com
DOC-MN-008-03, VCCS300 User Manual
Important installation information
The VCCS300 series of open frame power supplies are intended for use within end customer applications which restrict access to un-authorized personnel. The
instructions in this manual and all warning labels on the product must be adhered to carefully.
SAFETY
The VCCS300S and VCCS300M series are designed in accordance with the relevant safety requirements of IEC/EN/UL/CSA 62368-1, IEC/EN/UL/CSA 60601-1, Low
voltage Directive LVD 2014/35/EU and EMC directive EMC 2014/30/EU.
All VCCS300 series power supplies must be installed correctly in a controlled environment which restricts access to any un-authorised personnel. Equipment and
system manufacturers must protect service personnel against unintentional contact with the output terminals.
HAZZARDS